Endorsement

Attached to Policy No. OX55074893.1106626 Our Order No. 55074893 Issued By Old Republic National Title Insurance Company

The effective Date of Policy is hereby changed from FEBRUARY 27, 2019 at 5:00 P.M. to SEPTEMBER 11, 2020 at 5:00 P.M..

The Company hereby insures:

- That, except as otherwise expressly provided herein, there are no liens, encumbrances or other matters shown by the Public Records, affecting said estate or interest, other than those shown in said policy, except: NONE
- That, as shown by the Public Records, the Title to said estate or interest is vested in the vestees shown in Schedule A.
 GILBERT PERRY MOSE JR. AND JEANETTE MARIE MOSE

Dated: SEPTEMBER 17, 2020

This endorsement is issued as part of the Policy. Except as it expressly states, it does not (i) modify any of the terms and provisions of the Policy, (ii) modify any prior endorsements, (iii) extend the Date of Policy, or (iv) increase the Amount of Insurance. To the extent a provision of the Policy or a previous endorsement is inconsistent with an express provision of this endorsement, this endorsement controls. Otherwise, this endorsement is subject to all of the terms and provisions of the Policy and of any prior endorsements.

Old Republic National Title Insurance Company

By: LAND TITLE GUARANTEE COMPANY

By: CBRants

LAND TITLE GUARANTEE COMPANY



Date: March 22, 2019

Subject: Attached Title Policy GILBERT PERRY MOSE JR. AND JEANETTE MARIE MOSE for VACANT LAND, ELBERT, CO 80833

Enclosed please find the Owner's Title Insurance Policy for your purchase of the property listed above.

This title policy is the final step in your real estate transaction, and we want to take a moment to remind you of its importance. Please review all information in this document carefully and be sure to safeguard this policy along with your other legal documents.

Your owner's policy insures you as long as you own the property and requires no additional premium payments.

Please feel free to contact any member of our staff if you have questions or concerns regarding your policy, or you may contact Final Policy Team at (303) 850-4158 or finals@ltgc.com

As a Colorado-owned and operated title company for over 50 years, with offices throughout the state, we take pride in serving our customers one transaction at a time. We sincerely appreciate your business and welcome the opportunity to assist you with any future real estate needs. Not only will Land Title be able to provide you with the title services quickly and professionally, but you may also be entitled to a discount on title premiums if you sell or refinance the property described in the enclosed policy.

Thank you for giving us the opportunity to work with you on this transaction. We look forward to serving you again in the future.

Sincerely,

Land Title Guarantee Company

Old Republic National Title Insurance Company Schedule A

Order Number: SR55074893 Policy No.: OX55074893.1106626

Amount of Insurance: \$110,000.00

Property Address:

VACANT LAND, ELBERT, CO 80833

1. Policy Date:

February 27, 2019 at 5:00 P.M.

2. Name of Insured:

GILBERT PERRY MOSE JR. AND JEANETTE MARIE MOSE

3. The estate or interest in the Land described in this Schedule and which is covered by this policy is:

A Fee Simple

4. Title to the estate or interest covered by this policy at the date is vested in:

GILBERT PERRY MOSE JR. AND JEANETTE MARIE MOSE

5. The Land referred to in this Policy is described as follows:

A TRACT OF LAND LOCATED IN SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 12 SOUTH, RANGE 64 WEST OF THE 6TH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, COUNTY OF EL PASO, STATE OF COLORADO, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 60 OF THE TRAILS FILING NO. 1 AS PLATTED IN PLAT BOOK Y-3 AT PAGE 13 OF THE RECORDS OF SAID EL PASO COUNTY; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 158.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 60.00 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF HALLELUIAH TRAIL; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF HALLELUIAH TRAIL, A DISTANCE OF 1089.99 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THIS DESCRIPTION; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST CONTINUING ALONG THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF HALLELUIAH TRAIL, A DISTANCE OF 529.96 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 595.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 70 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 561.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 561.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 50 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 561.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 50 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 561.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 50 DESCRIPTION.

(BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF LOTS 4, 5 & 6, A REPLAT OF LOTS 42 THROUGH 48 INCLUSIVE IN LATIGO COUNTRY ESTATES FILING NO. II, AS PLATTED IN PLAT BOOK G-3 AT PAGE 1 OF THE RECORDS OF EL PASO COUNTY, COLORADO, WHICH IS ASSUMED TO BEAR NORTH 21 DEGREES 08 MINUTES 47 SECONDS WEST FROM AN ANGLE POINT ON THE WEST SIDE OF SAID LOT 6 (#5 REBAR, NO CAP) TO THE WESTERLY NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 4 (#5 REBAR, NO CAP))

Old Republic National Title Insurance Company Schedule A

Copyright 2006-2020 American Land Title Association. All Rights Reserved The use of this Form is restricted to ALTA licensees and ALTA members in good standing as of the date of use. All other uses are prohibited. Reprinted under license from the American Land Title Association.



Old Republic National Title Insurance Company

(Schedule B)

Order Number: SR55074893 **Policy No.:** OX55074893.1106626

This policy does not insure against loss or damage by reason of the following:

- 1. Any facts, rights, interests, or claims thereof, not shown by the Public Records but that could be ascertained by an inspection of the Land or that may be asserted by persons in possession of the Land.
- 2. Easements, liens or encumbrances, or claims thereof, not shown by the Public Records.
- 3. Any encroachment, encumbrance, violation, variation, or adverse circumstance affecting the Title that would be disclosed by an accurate and complete land survey of the Land and not shown by the Public Records.
- 4. Any lien, or right to a lien, for services, labor or material heretofore or hereafter furnished, imposed by law and not shown by the Public Records.
- 5. (a) Unpatented mining claims; (b) reservations or exceptions in patents or in Acts authorizing the issuance thereof; (c) water rights, claims or title to water.

 These easements must be shown and
- 6. 2019 TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS NOT YET DUE OR PAYABLE. referenced on plat drawing.
- 7. RESERVATION OF MINERAL RIGHTS AS CONTAINED IN DEED RECORDED JUNE 01, 1954 IN BOOK 1432
- 8. THE EFFECT OF GRANT OF RIGHT OF WAY TO MOUNTAIN VIEW ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION, NC., RECORDED FEBRUARY 06, 1969, IN BOOK 2276 AT PAGE 75.
- 9. RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENT AS GRANTED TO THE MOUNTAIN VIEW ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION, INCORPORATED IN INSTRUMENT RECORDED DECEMBER 27, 1976, IN BOOK 2884 AT PAGE 213.
- 10. ANY TAX, LIEN, FEE, OR ASSESSMENT BY REASON OF INCLUSION OF SUBJECT PROPERTY IN THE FALCON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT, AS EVIDENCED BY ORDER AND DECREE CREATING DISTRICT RECORDED DECEMBER 02, 1980, IN BOOK 3380 AT PAGE 670 AND FEBRUARY 17, 1981 IN BOOK 3404 AT PAGE 582.

 AND FEBRUARY 17, 1981 INBOOK 3404 AT PAGE 582.
- 11. RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENT AS GRANTED TO MOUNTAIN VIEW ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION, INC. IN INSTRUMENT RECORDED JUNE 01, 1988, IN BOOK 5526 AT PAGE 516.
- 13. CONVEYANCE OF MINERAL RIGHTS AS CONTAINED IN EXECUTOR'S DEED RECORDED AUGUST 12, 1996 UNDER RECEPTION NO. 96102002.
- 14. RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS, WHICH DO NOT CONTAIN A FORFEITURE OR REVERTER CLAUSE, BUT OMITTING ANY COVENANTS OR RESTRICTIONS, IF ANY, BASED UPON RACE, COLOR, RELIGION, SEX, SEXUAL ORIENTATION, FAMILIAL STATUS, MARITAL STATUS, DISABILITY, HANDICAP, NATIONAL ORIGIN, ANCESTRY, OR SOURCE OF INCOME, AS SET FORTH IN APPLICABLE STATE OR FEDERAL LAWS, EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT THAT SAID COVENANT OR RESTRICTION IS PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, AS CONTAINED IN INSTRUMENT RECORDED DECEMBER 27, 2000, UNDER RECEPTION NO. 200155099, AMENDED BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED JANUARY 25, 2001 UNDER RECEPTION NO. 201008686.
- 15. THE EFFECT OF RESOLUTION NO. 01-16, RECORDED MARCH 21, 2001, UNDER RECEPTION NO. 201034003. CERTIFICATION IN CONNECTION THEREWITH RECORDED APRIL 9, 2007 UNDER RECEPTION NO. 207047741.

Old Republic National Title Insurance Company

(Schedule B)

This easement must be shown and referenced on plat.

Order Number: SR55074893

Policy No.: OX55074893.1106626

16. RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENT AS GRANTED TO MOUNTAIN VIEW ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION, INC., A COLORADO CORPORATION IN INSTRUMENT RECORDED SEPTEMBER 25, 2001, UNDER RECEPTION NO. 201139055.

TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PROVISIONS OF WATER SERVICE AGREEMENT RECORDED DECEMBER 05, 2008 AT RECEPTION NO. <u>208129082</u>. MEMORANDUM OF WATER SERVICE AGREEMENT RECORDED DECEMBER 5, 2008 UNDER RECEPTION NO. <u>208129084</u>.

ITEM NOS. 1 THROUGH 4 OF THE STANDARD EXCEPTIONS ARE HEREBY DELETED.

******** No. GABROLS MARRIET WALLS EIGHT OF WAY

ENGW AL	T MICH BA LINES	PRESENTS, T	bet	ary S. Sed th	— Latigo Res	•
of the Sum of a Association. Deen Limen. Culti-vira, unknowledges, by anti-right of way distribution of the culture a interior g 7s. Walte and a said to control the	partition, is corporate cost to the first the Genetics, bereign to construct, mainta strical energy, and a nor and/or telegraph their finance, togethe growth of some by	and other valued or experient and or excluse, he greate unto the in, change, remen i incident thereign line as may be re with the right streminal means,	to condition the control of the cont	to the Granter in the love of the tile the "Chustan," the foreases and arrige the standard the more five throught to including the more green and the right heroise, and tegen	the of Caltracia, when a receipt of which a receipt of which as, and wayness title to like or lines for countract, maintele, nory sited and word p	mentary in consideration mentato Verr Ebechin o part office editors in medicarios in landar- increto, the constant the treasmission got counts, relevant, and ob invent, point, when, my trees and shoubbery they interfere with the
	ed by the Granter, is			Coops a steep of		State of Coloroda
ADD MAY READ TO	totag saras railand	ANSXERES	other expensive	IN STANSFORMS	Busine negoting	TATACAN
A liber tem be liberativ	ារី កែរ បានការកញ្ ត្រូវបានប្រកាស់ព	through the	e centar af eka Ars⊕of≃t	îha avîstîng îre, Inc., a	palm, end :] id presently 14	line cotod:
e distribu	. statisca	6	* STATE STORT	12 極切	Davis	Ell Ton
The construct This great tent in the other of cold s'ap of in Nor Great, operating diction, or greats on thereof to be a lim too process as	in the Creation of the state of	evicences and residue, existed a st of the Greener, in offeririne has its successors as residue and suring sectric transmittel, r. If not sectional star, his being and of each three pur-	materia, shall be and use of calif it is helped and or in posture and or if assists, for the me, hereby astres in lies or liero i by append upon, if assigns, one by seens to be Snall	to the right to receive the control of the confine to purposes of the confine to purposes of the control of the purposes of the control of th	ove, at Germann's cop- e and strip of lend 2 of still strip of lend po which may ester fit to shall affect fences, at determined by three accessors or assigns, i	are within the limits of such, elejects interfering from one pertion of his owner faces with the sea- tern combraction, inclu- ient parties or draining or disinferented process, and the third present by
includo femir	Jennine, wherever	and bends, du	includy either	nee or more perso	ne and the message	lish ion excels
WITH BETT	in topic has band a:	the Country Silv	*2nd	day of Nover	*	AD, Et 8
	F 124			1	16	10
- 190	Mineral .		0.0	Leage	Il South	- GENLO
1.50	10		-	1		
	E. E. S. S.					CARRY .
	Sidney and	A Comment			The same distribution of the same of the s	
Top Man	1000		tigo Ponele	nd day of	Poz-obe-	
	1100 TO			My commission e	ipino diino 16	. 1970
				WITNES	SS my broad and ediled	id cost
				11	.0 842	.,
			(494)	,	Notary Public	
Replicate Duc	h Shenakt M.			W. W.	District III.	
0	1					
Acc	ment					Que "
4 14	× 11 × 1					

With the state of the state of

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That

Jerry S. Smith -- Latigo Ranch

•

of the County of Third (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to the Graciar is and gais by the Renated View Electric formation. Incorporation organized unit existing under the laws of the State of Colorado, whose part office editions is laured. Colorado, and is incomercy or engine, herelander collection, the State of Colorado, whose part office editions is laured, and the first of way to construct, maintain, change, rearry, relocate, onlarge, and operate its line or lines for the transmission, and clerkinder of electrical energy, and as incident thereto, and, in connection literacilist, to construct, undistruct, operate, and the results incident thereto, and, the connection literacilist, to construct, undistructs, operate, and the regit of ingress and egrees and the regit to trin or cut cown any trees and shrubbery grad to find the right of ingress and egrees and the right to find or cut cown any trees and shrubbery. and to control the growth of same by chemical means, machinery, or otherwise, and remove any objects which may laterfere with the - and State of Colorado. - wen construction and operation of such lines and structures, over, upon, and along a strip of land El laso. fact in width, owned by the Granter, situate in the County of ____

A center line running through the center of the existing poles, and a line belonging to Montain View Electric Arsociation, Inc., and presently located:

TOWNSHIP

FOUTH

2	1.6.6.	-
	RIGHT, OF WAY	100x 2884 am 213
RECEIPTED AT AND GREATER THE CONTRACT OF THE C	251976	
MANAGE BEALS, TELEPONIES	Leanger	
	THE LATTGO BANCH, A LINT	PED. PANTHERSHIP
at the County of 23 Pates and other valuable county	State of Columbia, hereinefler cells	d the "Greater" in consideration
. 35 to ten of the Dollar (\$1.00) and other values of middle.	eacher the laws of the State of Colo	rade, where post effice address is
Limes, Colorado, and to the excessors or analyse, hereicofter	colled the "Granten," the receipt	of which consideration is hereby
(2) the form of the Deline (\$1.00 mel other valuative consti- Association, incorporated, a corporation organized and unisting Lineau, Colorado, and to lite meconomes or assigns, hereinables actineviologist by the Grunter, hereing grants unto the Grantes and right of vary to countriest, residuals, change, reason, relaced distribution of observine energy, and an institut therein, and, in colorage a telaphone analyse telaphone line as many be found of gaps, state and other fixiours, together with the right of lagur-	, the processors and energies, and we a calarge, red operate the line of	r Have for the transpolution and
distribution of electrical energy, and as insident therein, and, in	connection therweigh, to construct,	melainis, operato, relocato, co.
entrings a telephone and/or telephone like as usey by "revol of	visitie, including the Science prote a and extrem and the right in tries of	ent does pro- princes, poses, wires,
and to control the growth of owne by chattiled means, modeler	y, or otherwise, and remove may obj	lests which stopy balanties with the
construction and operation of such lines and structures, over,	upon, under, and along a strip of la	<u> </u>
feet in width, owned by the Greeker, effects in the County	of El Paso	and State of Colorado,
maid strip of level being XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	ATTACK AND AND AND AND AND AND ADDRESS OF	CHARACT KANNA
South of Latigo Bouleverd and in the		
Comter. Said power lines, and future to serve buildings and other loads as		
no salise negrotation and article. Whereto sin-	many@man of cite Test	maca-
	#II	
	7-11 3000-000 Made	
ST SECTION TOWNS	HZP 12 SOUTH RAI	WEST WEST
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said strip of land for so long	on the Granica its messages and	ambons whall own the second for the
number of consider the expressed and cloth of way barely grant	ed to come and revert to the Gro	stop, his helps and sentens. If the
Granton, in successors and sanigus, shall have consed to use	sold sixty of land for sold purposes f	or a continuous norted of two years.
The Granter coverants and agrees for bluralf, his help	s, and assigns, not to west any build	ing or structure within the limits of
said strip of land, and the Grastes. Its successors and antigns, with the construction, maintenance, operation, emiral and use	shall have the right to remove, at G of sold them.	rantee's capenes, chiptels interfering
The Greater amost that all poles, when coblets and all	or facilities tachelles our male meri	os entranos emisment, installad in.
men or under the above described epartment and algebraiches	by Granton shall restrict the prop	urty of Granico, removeble at the
cytion of Greaton.	0 for 5 and 5	5 T20 VX 20 1020
This grant is subject to the right of the Granter, his hel- land to the other perion thereof, and to otherwise use, posite	ns and natigna, to you over said st	ip of lead from one parties of his
of said strip of head by the Greaten, he secondars and annign	s, for the perposes eferencia.	and an usual constraint than her man
기본에 되어 그 아니는 사람들을 하시는 이 사람이 가면서 가면서 가지 않는 때문에 가는 것이 모든 것이다. 그렇게 하다 가지 않는 것이다.		may arise from constructing, male-
The Grantes, for itself, its successors and amigns, here taking, operating or comoving sold electric transmission line of diches, or granteg ergs, and demage, if not mutually agree	e lines so for an the came shall a	thei fences, brigation or draining
one thread to be appetited by the Granter, the being and making	a, one by the Greater, its pressure	or springer, and the third present by
the two persons educated, the around of each three regress to	be finel and constrains.	- 10 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
The weed "Occasion," reference send treats shall lack	de eliber wie er mere provins, syd	Rote Fore comments publicance with
include the Available.	1	
WITHOUT the best and end of the Station file	5 min Sta	AD M. S.
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	04.0	7 /
	Talen Os	
	7000	1:3/
18	Con Man	CONTRACT OF THE REAL
	Jan C	Come me
STATE OF COLURADO		
court or El Jaco ; "		
	11 11	1. cu- here -1 -
The within incirculat the activerships helico mp. I		Market Same, Billion 19
tigo Karch by Jerry H - mi	the accessed parts	<u>v. </u>
Tomat Harman	The assessment agents	January 10, 1980.
15	THE WASHINGTON	0
	WATERIES my hon	free official seal
		. / 1
	1. 1	> 64
7 (ON 5) SIA	March	- Smith
	Molar;	Palito
1 2 200		
Chand		

GRANT OF RIGHT OF WAY

Kevin C. Smith	for The Trail	ls LTD	
one define and other vehicule considerations, hereby grants in Limes, Calarada 8888, herebrolly: celled the "Grantee", its sy elevat, meditely, charge, renew, releasts, anlarge, and operat deal threats, and in correction therewise, he can truck audien- visable, including the nacessary steel and wood pole towers, p	nte Mauritain Vlavi (fi sconnors and antigno, to lie line or firm for l is, aporate, sulocate, e scies, winte, guys, the	ectric Association, Inc., is and neuronte liffe therei the transmission and distr and unlarge a telephone a	c, the exerciser and right of way to collision of electrical energy, and as in adort telegraph line as may be found a
TVERTY feet in width, award by the Greater, alteats i	El Paso	County	, State of Colorado, described as follow
An easement given to constructo	ct new lines	for enruice to b	ouilt
in <u>Pt</u> Section 8	Township	1.2 South Ren	ge <u>64</u> West.
agaither with the right of Ingrees and egrees and the right to t nears, septimery, or otherwise, and resours and expose and re ton of such times and structures on ar near self strip of famil.			
Greater further greats unto the Greates, the right, art civate communications company to occupy and maintain his fi			
o georgic think the country of the CLOST CARD TO THE CARD TO THE CARD TO THE CARD TH	nort to the Grantor, Its	heirs and assigns. If the	
The Granter convenents and agrees for birneell, his hand, and the Grantes, his secondary, and seligits, shall have aphilissence, apertition, coated and use of state lines.			
The Grantor agrees that all poles, wires, cables, and a he above described assembly and right-al-way by Granton of			
This grant is existent to the right of the Grantor, his had ton thereof, and to afterwise use, posture and cultivate the su summers and audigns; for the purposes ofercust,	erlaan of sold strip of l	and epopletons with the sc	e of sold strip of land by the Grantso,
The Grantes, For Iteelf, The purcenters and analysis, here or removing unit aborite distribution unifor homeostation line country, and demage, if not mutually agreed spem, to be accerte fermiter. No furth and assigns, one by the Grantes, this securities parsons to be therefore and conclusive.	or lines so for as the s shed and determined	yang ghyff gifyst farmas, by these disintersetted per	inigation or desiring district, or growings, or growings by t
The word "Grantor", wherever used herein, shall in- levening.	olado olikar umo er m	pro-pursons, and the me	usultee wherever used shall include t
2- 22 1988			2
	X	16.	5
	_		(884
	_		(864
COUNTS OF THE PASO IN. O Description of the Paso Inc. O Desc		22nd	y ofPehruary
B but Needs my hand and official seal.			
O P My Commission Expires My Com	mission Expires Ma	y 21, 1683	
Account No.		braron F	moon
Work Ovder No. 88 107	Ne	tery Public 111	40 B. Woodmen Road
Ascord	No	tary's Hame or Sustress / Pay	rton, Co sass

88 JUL - 1 AM 11: 55

500K 5526 PAGE 516

ARDIS W. SCHMIT

GRANT OF RIGHT OF WAY

Kevin C. Smith for The Trails LTD

of the sum of . Drawer "M", of way to con- y, and as incl- y be found ad-	red as follows:	
, in consideration corporation, P.C sement and right of electrical energy egraph line as ma maker, and along	_ County, State of Colorado, described as follows:	
ad the "Grantor", Inc., a Colorade le thereto, the acond distribution phone and/or te personer, uppn.	_County, State o	e to built
, hereinafter call notific Association and warrants 4th the frammission and enlarge a tele iss and other lixh		for service
of the County of EL Paso on state of Colorado, hereinater called the "Grantor", in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other valuable considerations, hereby grants unto Mountain View Electric Association, Inc., a Colorado corporation, P.O. Drawer "M". Limon, Colorado 80828, hereinatives called the "Grantee", its successors and assigns, and warrants title thereto, the sastement and right of way to construct, maintain, change, renew, relocate, enlarge, and operate its line or lines for the transmission and distribution of electrical energy, and as Incleant thereto, and in connection therewith, to construct, maintain, operate, relocate, and enlarge a telephone and/or telegraph line as may be found advisable, including the necessary steel and wood pole towers, poles, subs and other fixtures over, upon, under, and along a strip of land	El Paso	An easement given to construct new lines for service to built to
eby grants unto / ontee", its succes e, and aperate its rruct, maintain, a	nfor, situate in	construct
naiderations, her er called the "Gr relocate, enlargi serewith, to consi	Twenty feet in width, owned by the Grantor, situate in	given to
EI Paso ther valuable conside 80828, hereinafter cc change, renew, relo in connection therev ithe necessary steel	feet in width, o	An easement to
of the County of one deliar and other validance. Colorado 80828, h struct, maintain, change, dent thereto, and in convisable, breluding the ne	Twenty	₩ +

logether with the right of ingress and egress and the right to frim or cut down any trees and shrubbery and to control the growth of same by chemical means, madvinery, or otherwise, and remove and enjoin and restrain the placement of any objects which may interfere with the construction and opera-South, Range Township. tion of such lines and structures on or near said strip of land. 00 E

40

12

Granior further grants unto the Grantse, the right, privilege and authority to grant, permit or license any other public utility, cable television or private communications company to occupy and maintein its facilities within, over, upon, under and along the above described strip of land.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD sold strip of land for so long as the Grantee, its successors and assigns, shall use the same for the purpases aforesald, the easement and right of way hereby granted to caase and revert to the Grantor, his heirs and assigns, if the Grantee, its successors and assigns, shall have ceased to use said strip of land for said purposes for a continuous period of two years. The Grantor convenonts and agrees for himself, his heirs, and assigns, not to erect any building or structure within the limits of said strip of land, and the Grantee, its successors and assigns, shall have the right to remove, at Grantee's expense, objects interfering with the construction, maintenance, operation, control and use of said lines. The Granter agrees that all poles, wires, cables, and other facilities including any main service entrance equipment, installed in, upon or under the above described essement and right-of-way by Grantee shall remain the property of Grantee, removable at the option of Grantee.

J. PATRICK KELLY

5-



GRANT OF RIGHT OF WAY

of the County of <u>El Paso</u> , State of Colorado, hereinafter called the "Grantor", in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other valuable considerations, hereby grants unto Mountain View Electric Association, Inc., a Colorado corporation, P.O. Box 1600, Limon, Colorado 80828, hereinafter called the "Grantee", its successors and assigns, and warrants title thereto, the easement and right of way to construct, maintain, change, renew, relocate, enlarge and operate its line or lines for the distribution of electrical energy, and as incident thereto, and in connection therewith, to construct, maintain, operate, relocate, including the necessary wires and other fixtures over, upon, under, and along a strip of land.
Ten (10) Feet in width, owned by the Grantor, situated inEl PasoCounty, State of Colorado, described as follows
On parcel #42080-00-234
A strip of land ten (10) feet in width running adjacent to the property lines marking the edge of the road Right -of-Ways known as Hallelmah Trail and Latigo Blvd
This easement is for the installation and maintenance of an underground power line and equipment
In pt Section 8 Township 12 South, Range 64 West,
Together with the right of ingress and egress and the right to trim or cut down any trees and shrubbery and to control the growth of same by chemical means, machinery, or otherwise, and remove and enjoin and restrain the placement of any objects which may interfere with the construction and operation of such lines and structures on or near said strip of land.
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said strip unto the Grantee, its successors and assigns forever
The Grantor covenants and agrees for himself, his heirs, and assigns, not to erect any building or structure within the limits of said strip of land, and the Grantee, its successors and assigns, shall have the right to remove, at Grantee's expense, objects interfering with the construction, maintenance, operation, control and use of said lines
The Grantor agrees that all wires, cables and, other facilities including any main service entrance equipment, installed in, upon or under the above described easement and right-of-way by Grantee shall remain the property of grantee, removable at the option of Grantee.
This grant is subject to the right of the Grantor, his heirs and assigns, to pass over said strip of land from one portion of his land to the other portion thereof, and to otherwise use, pasture and cultivate the surface of said strip of land consistent with the use of said strip of land by the Grantee, its successors and assigns, for the purpose aforesaid
The Grantee, for itself, its successors and assigns, hereby agrees to pay any damage which may arise from constructing, maintaining, operating or removing said electric distribution line or lines so far as the same shall affect fences, irrigation or draining ditches, or growing crops, said damage, if not mutually agreed upon, to be ascertained and determined by three disinterested persons, one thereof to be appointed by the Grantor, his heirs and assigns, one by the Grantee, its successors or assigns, and the third person by the two persons aforesaid, the award of such three persons to be final and conclusive.
The word "Grantor", wherever used herein, shall include either one or more persons, and the masculine wherever used shall include the feminine.
DATED 9-24-01 Willy, manager RMBG, (10#2
STATE OF COLORADO
COUNTY OF El Pago)ss
The within instrument was acknowledged before me this 34 day of September .20 01
BY William L Miller (Print the name(s) signed above)
(SEAL) WITNESS my hand and official seal
Account No. Notary Public

Title Commitment (Current within 30 days of submittal)_v1.pdf Markup Summary

Cloud+ (3)



Subject: Cloud+ Page Label: 5 Author: John Green

Date: 12/17/2020 8:01:50 AM

Status: Color: ■ Layer: Space: These easements must be shown and referenced on plat drawing.



Subject: Cloud+ Page Label: 6 Author: John Green

Date: 12/17/2020 8:02:47 AM

Status: Color: ■ Layer: Space: This easement must be shown and referenced on plat.



Subject: Cloud+ Page Label: 5 Author: John Green

Date: 12/17/2020 8:02:59 AM

Status: Color: ■ Layer: Space: